Laurel Highlands Council - 2014 Unit Visits

Lackawanna
Beth McKinstry
Arthur Sylvester
Scott Harding
David English
Paul Devito
John Hayward llI
Marie Scott
Tracey Nash
Gregory Weidman
Brian Kerr

Beaver Valley
William Lytle
Jack Boyde Jr
Arletta Cruzan
Thomas Hines
Richard Speer
Alan Hazelwood
Jeffrey Eberle

Leonard Skultety Jr.

Jeffery Rose
Tony Ditullio
Keith Neeley
Loran Moore

Seneca

Jeff Farbacher
William Koller
William Kohler
Daniel Zimmer
Roger Dickhans
Scott Campbell
Hyrum Wright
Paul Geissler

Japeechen
Evan Erickson
Kenneth Volle
Robert Zegar
Neil Vidt

Jack Sanford

81
44

[E
o

R N W Ww w s oo

185
63
44
26
16
14

= =, N W s b

173
49
40
15
28
17
11
10

65
33
15
10

Frontier District
Vernon Smith

C Rodi

Kurt Ellenberger
Kenneth Smith
Robert Pletcher
M Zender

David Speidel
Steven Frank
Brian Martin
Kenneth Caine
Sandy Caine
Howard Brock Jr
Karen Smith
Suzanne Licciardello

Conestoga
John Neuhaus
Kathleen Yates
Kimberly Krapp
Mercedes Faust
Robert Faust

Steel City
Kimberly Krapp
Anne Davis
Norman Solomon

Mingo Trails
Charles Moyer
Terry Shannon

Carl Dokter

Robert Tucker
Christopher Kramer
Lance Weakland

Mon Valley

William McLaughlin
Joseph Sullivan
Jennifer Hixenbaugh
Richard Brown

208
115

R R RPN
O r N U

R R, P NNDDOO

147
41
39

40
23

52
46

84
37
18
14
10

147
125
12



Greene

Carol Salai
Jerry Tom
Michael Salai

Chestnut Ridge
Steve Deemer
Patrick Robinson
Joseph Rougeux
Edward Kintz
Vicky Peterson

Chief Logan
Kirk Leidy
Donald Grimm
Francis Hartnett
Thomas Gheer
Craig Stover

Eagle Valley
John Neuhaus
Kimberly Krapp
Mercedes Faust
Robert Faust
Kathleen Yates
Ellen Haywiser

Forbes Trail

David Lauer

Robert Thompson Jr
Sharon Jackson
William Wittmer
Deanna Thompson
Patrick Debroisse

Keystone

Leonard Whiteford
Carl Reed

Rodell Snyder
Nicolas Rodriguez
Patrick Petrell
John Dalesandro

18
16

134
52
41
37

83
24
22
16
16

60
20
14
12

30
15

Lol o VS I - e ) |

95
59
22

N W W o

Potomac 54
Charles Minnich 20
Elizabeth Goldsborough 11
Mitzi Hastings 6
William Herbaugh 6
Adam Morgan 3
Jerry Chambers 2
Kevin Link 2
Richard Blair 2
Michael Diehl 1
Michael Summerfield 1
Scoutreach 5
Joy Miller 5

110

57

17

1621

633

304

358

426

533

27

697

897

349

103

Simple Stats
Commissioners entered visits in UVTS
of the Commissioners entered 5 visits or less

of the Commissioners were DC’s

Total visits

Visits were entered by DC’s (39%)

Visits were Leader Meetings
Visits were Unit Activities
Visits were Other

Visits were Unit Meetings

Visits were to Venturing Crews
Visits were to Cub Scout Packs

Visits were to Boy Scout Troops

out of 738 units received at least one visit (47%)

met JTE standard of 6 visits of more (14%)




