## **Laurel Highlands Council - 2014 Unit Visits**

Lackawanna	81	Frontier District	208
Beth McKinstry	44	Vernon Smith	115
Arthur Sylvester	10	C Rodi	25
Scott Harding	6	Kurt Ellenberger	17
David English	5	Kenneth Smith	11
Paul Devito	4	Robert Pletcher	10
John Hayward III	3	M Zender	7
Marie Scott	3	David Speidel	6
Tracey Nash	3	Steven Frank	6
Gregory Weidman	2	Brian Martin	4
Brian Kerr	1	Kenneth Caine	2
		Sandy Caine	2
Beaver Valley	185	Howard Brock Jr	1
William Lytle	63	Karen Smith	1
Jack Boyde Jr	44	Suzanne Licciardello	1
Arletta Cruzan	26		
Thomas Hines	16	Conestoga	147
Richard Speer	14	John Neuhaus	41
Alan Hazelwood	7	Kathleen Yates	39
Jeffrey Eberle	4	Kimberly Krapp	4
Leonard Skultety Jr.	4	Mercedes Faust	40
Jeffery Rose	3	Robert Faust	23
Tony Ditullio	2		
Keith Neeley	1	Steel City	52
Loran Moore	1	Kimberly Krapp	46
		Anne Davis	5
Seneca	173	Norman Solomon	1
Jeff Farbacher	49		
William Koller	40	Mingo Trails	84
William Kohler	15	Charles Moyer	37
Daniel Zimmer	28	Terry Shannon	18
Roger Dickhans	17	Carl Dokter	14
Scott Campbell	11	Robert Tucker	10
Hyrum Wright	10	Christopher Kramer	3
Paul Geissler	3	Lance Weakland	2
Japeechen	65	Mon Valley	147
Evan Erickson	33	William McLaughlin	125
Kenneth Volle	15	Joseph Sullivan	12
Robert Zegar	10	Jennifer Hixenbaugh	8
Neil Vidt	5	Richard Brown	2
Jack Sanford	2		

Greene	18	Potomac 54	
Carol Salai	16	Charles Minnich 20	
Jerry Tom	1	Elizabeth Goldsborough 11	
Michael Salai	1	Mitzi Hastings 6	
		William Herbaugh 6	
Chestnut Ridge	134	Adam Morgan 3	
Steve Deemer	52	Jerry Chambers 2	
Patrick Robinson	41	Kevin Link 2	
Joseph Rougeux	37	Richard Blair 2	
Edward Kintz	3	Michael Diehl 1	
Vicky Peterson	1	Michael Summerfield 1	
Chief Logan	83	Scoutreach 5	
Kirk Leidy	24	Joy Miller 5	
Donald Grimm	22		
Francis Hartnett	16	Simple Stats	
Thomas Gheer	16		
Craig Stover	5	110 Commissioners entered visits in UVTS	
		57 of the Commissioners entered 5 visits or less	
Eagle Valley	60	17 of the Commissioners were DC's	
John Neuhaus	20		
Kimberly Krapp	14		
Mercedes Faust	12	1621 Total visits	
Robert Faust	7		
Kathleen Yates	6	633 Visits were entered by DC's (39%)	
Ellen Haywiser	1		
Forbes Trail	30	304 Visits were Leader Meetings	
David Lauer	15	358 Visits were Unit Activities	
Robert Thompson Jr	6	336 VISITS WELE OTHE ACTIVITIES	
Sharon Jackson	4	426 Visits were Other	
William Wittmer	3	533 Visits were Unit Meetings	
Deanna Thompson	1	Visits were offic intectings	
Patrick Debroisse	1		
Keystone	95	27 Visits were to Venturing Crews	
Leonard Whiteford	59	697 Visits were to Cub Scout Packs	
Carl Reed	22	207 - William and Br. Co. J. Torres	
Rodell Snyder	6	897 Visits were to Boy Scout Troops	
Nicolas Rodriguez	3		
Patrick Petrell	3	240	
John Dalesandro	2	349 out of 738 units received at least one visit (47%)	
		103 met JTE standard of 6 visits of more (14%)	